End of Sale Notice
Subject:  End of Sale – New CS1000E Systems & Release 7.6 Software
 Theatre/Region: Global
Revision History
Revision Date  Reason for change
25-January-2018  Initial Notice: Effective April 09, 2018, Avaya will End the
Sale of New CS1000E systems.
16-July-2018  Certain CS1000E material hardware codes have stocked

Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy:
Appendix A – List of discontinued Hardware Order Codes
Following list is the physical finished goods product codes impacted by the CS1000E End of Sale.
The codes will go to retired status on 09 April 2019.    Please note that some codes may stock out earlier as
they have already been last time built. Some codes may already be on MRSD (manufacture retire when stock
depleted) status or not available in all regions.   Please check current regional EC catalog for availability.
#  Code  DESCRIPTION
1  NT1R20BAE5  EXTEND OFF-PREM STATION
2  NT5D13AAE6  Line Side T1 Cable
3  NT5D14ADE5  Line Side T1 Pack
4  NT5D16DAE6  CA ASSY, TRUNK CABLE
5  NT5D26BA  ENHANCED EXTND UNIV TRK
6  NT5D31BAE5  DXUT 8 Port (AP/CALA)
7  NT5D32GAE5  ICB Global Kit
8  NT5D34ACE5  Line Side E1 Pack
9  NT5D35AAE5  Cable LE1 120 Ohm
10  NT5D36AAE5  Cable LE1 75 Ohm Coax
11  NT5D51BCE5  ICB Base Card
12  NT5D52ACE5  Ethernet Adapter IP
13  NT5D52BCE5  Ethernet Adapter Opt11
14  NT5D60AAE5  Modem Card (CMC)
15  NT5D62GAE5  ICB PCMCIA
© 2019 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered trademarks or
trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
16  NT5D67CBE5  RMI T1
17  NT5D69CBE5  LMX T1 OPT 11
18  NT5D80BAE5  PCP XCMC FOR ITALY
19  NT5D81BAE5  PCP, XCMC for A-Law/Bellcore
20  NT5D85AAE6  LMI MULTI I/O CABLE ASSY
21  NT5D86AA  LMI - LMX I/O CABLE
22  NT5D86AAE6  Local Mini Carrier Extender Cable
23  NT5D87AAE6  RMI MULTI I/O CABLE ASSY
24  NT5G01AB  MICA Kit Large (RoHS)
25  NT5G03AB  MICA Kit (Flash) Small
26  NT5G04AAE5  HIVS Basic 2 Port
27  NT5G11AAE5  MICA Pack Without Security Device